MULVANE FIRE RESCUE

Aid Response

Appendix "F"



Mulvane Emergency Services has Mutual Aid agreements with the following jurisdictions.

- 1. Sumner County Fire District #9, Belle Plaine.
- 2. Cowley County Fire District #4, Udall.
- 3. Sedgwick County Fire District #1.
- 4. Derby Fire Department.
- 5. Butler County Fire District #3, Rose Hill.
- 6. Wellington Fire Department.
- 7. Clearwater Fire Department.

Mulvane Fire Rescue has Automatic-Aid agreements with the following jurisdictions.

- 1. Derby Fire Rescue, City to City on Structure Fires.
- 2. Sedgwick County Fire District #1, Quint response to Kansas Star Complex and Tender response to any other Structure Fire in the City. Mulvane responds Tender to Peck and from 95th Street South and Oliver to Butler & Sumner County lines.
- 3. Cowley County Fire District #4, Udall responds a tender to any Structure Fire in SUFD #12.

Revised: November 2011